

Development Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia d.b.a. Decide DeKalb Development Authority

PROJECT INCENTIVES REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING SUMMARY

Board Members Officers

Mr. Don Bolia Chair of the Authority Partner Peachtree Government Relations

Mr. Kevin Gooch, Esq. Vice-Chair of the Authority Partner Holland & Knight LLP

Ms. Miranda Mack McKenzie Secretary of the Authority

Mr. Andrew Greenberg Board Member of the Authority Executive Director Georgia Game Developers Association

Ms. Rebekah Coblentz Board Member of the Authority Senior Property Manager NAI Brannen Goddard

Mr. Robert Patrick Board Member of the Authority District 1 DeKalb County Commissioner

Ms. Ann Hanlon Board Member of the Authority Perimeter CID

Mr. Alan Ferguson Board Member of the Authority Habitat for Humanity

Mr. David Moody Board Member of the Authority CD Moody Construction

Ms. Ansly Moyer, Esq. Counsel to the Authority Arnall Golden Gregory LLP Date:Monday, November 6, 2023Time:1:00 pmLocation:Zoom

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87140307278?pwd=ZjmFCgxYQ1buMDgTHWcmtdbP5yFPdM.1

Meeting ID: 871 4030 7278 Passcode: 311245

I.

Call to Order – Kevin Gooch, Chair

II. Discussions/Presentations

- a. Approval of October 6, 2023 Meeting Minutes Kevin Gooch, Chair Approved
- Recommendation of Approval of Market Square Tax Allocation District Pay as You Go Program for Lulah Hills- Yvette Humphries - Approved, pending receipt of requested budget information
- c. Recommendation of Approval of a Redevelopment Plan for the Proposed Southwest DeKalb Tax Allocation District Yvette Humphries Approved